

ÄITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2584-2585/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2010 in CRLA No.55/2008  
and order dated 22/12/2010 in CRLA No.4975/2010 in CRLA No.55/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAFIQ BURHAN SHAIKH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )  
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4357 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.for  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master