

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2011

RAFIQ BURHAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1854/2011 ONLY)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1854/2011 (II-A)

Date : 06-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 1854/2011

Notice sent to the sole appellant has been received unserved with remarks "no such party on the given address", as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar