

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2011

RAFIQ BURHAN SHAIKH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Original records have been received from the High Court and  
Trial Court.

Appellant is granted two weeks time to file fresh  
particulars for alternative arrangement (counsel expired).

List again on 05.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar