

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2011

RAFIQ BURHAN SHAIKH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is dead.

As per office report, service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Anand Dilip Landge submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant on 10.8.2023. Office to verify and update the records. If vakalatnama has been filed, process as per rules else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar