

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2011

RAFIQ BURHAN SHAIKH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 These appeals, though listed, were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, list the matters in the month of February, 2024.

In the meanwhile, Registry to furnish copy of the records to the learned counsel for the parties.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)