

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1852-1853/2011

RAFIQ BURHAN SHAIKH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh H Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request for adjournment, made on behalf of
the appellants, list the matters on 11th September, 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)